CLASSIFICATION

Educational Assistant

Speech Therapy Assistant

School Administrative Assistant |
School Administrative Assistant Il
School Administrative Assistant IlI
School Clerk (Holding Class)
School Clerk IV (Holding Class)
School Intervention Worker
School Library Worker |

School Library Worker I

Student Attendant

Note:
* No Pay Equity lift.

Last Pay Equity lift for Educational Assistants was Sept1/21.

(PE+GEl)+adj
Mar1/18
25.77
22.17
21.16
26.87
28.21
21.73
28.31
24.63
20.06
20.84
19.60

Pay Equity
Sep1/18
26.25
22.40
21.34
27.26
28.62

*

28.60
24.93

*

*

19.92

Last Pay Equity lift for Speech Therapy Assistants was Mar.1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 1 was Sep.1/18.
Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 2 was Sep.1/21.
Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 3 was Sep.1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Clerk 4 (HC) was Sep.1/19.
Last Pay Equity lift for School Intervention Worker was Sep.1/20.
Last Pay Equity lift for Student Attendant was Sep.1/21.
The SAA3's rate of pay is adjusted to ensure a 5% differential between SAA2's and SAA3's.

Schedule B - Wage Rates
Cupe 2745 : Stenographic, Typing, Clerical, Regulatory and Office Equipment Operation

(PE+GEl)+adj
Mar1/19
27.51
23.32
22.01
28.45
29.87
22.41
29.72
25.99
20.71
21.51
20.90

Pay Equity
Sep1/19
27.99
23.55

*

28.84
30.28

*

30.01
26.29

*

*

21.22

(PE+GEl)+adj
Mar1/20
29.28
24.50
22.70
30.06
31.56
23.11
30.86
27.38
21.37
22.19
22.23

Pay Equity
Sep1/20
29.76
24.73

*

30.45
31.97

(PE+GEl)+adj
Marl/21
31.09
25.70
23.40
31.70
33.29
23.82
31.73
28.49
22.05
22.88
23.58

Pay Equity
Sepl/21
31.57

(GEl)+adj
Marl/22
32.45
26.46
24.12
32.98
34.63
24.55
32.61
29.31
22.74
23.59
24.63



