Schedule B - Wage Rates
Cupe 2745 : Stenographic, Typing, Clerical, Regulatory and Office Equipment Operation

	(PE+GEI)+adj	Pay Equity	(GEI)+adj						
CLASSIFICATION	Mar1/18	Sep1/18	Mar1/19	Sep1/19	Mar1/20	Sep1/20	Mar1/21	Sep1/21	Mar1/22
Educational Assistant	25.77	26.25	27.51	27.99	29.28	29.76	31.09	31.57	32.45
Speech Therapy Assistant	22.17	22.40	23.32	23.55	24.50	24.73	25.70	*	26.46
School Administrative Assistant I	21.16	21.34	22.01	*	22.70	*	23.40	*	24.12
School Administrative Assistant II	26.87	27.26	28.45	28.84	30.06	30.45	31.70	32.09	32.98
School Administrative Assistant III	28.21	28.62	29.87	30.28	31.56	31.97	33.29	33.69	34.63
School Clerk (Holding Class)	21.73	*	22.41	*	23.11	*	23.82	*	24.55
School Clerk IV (Holding Class)	28.31	28.60	29.72	30.01	30.86	*	31.73	*	32.61
School Intervention Worker	24.63	24.93	25.99	26.29	27.38	27.68	28.49	*	29.31
School Library Worker I	20.06	*	20.71	*	21.37	*	22.05	*	22.74
School Library Worker II	20.84	*	21.51	*	22.19	*	22.88	*	23.59
Student Attendant	19.60	19.92	20.90	21.22	22.23	22.55	23.58	23.90	24.63

Note:

Last Pay Equity lift for Educational Assistants was Sept1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for Speech Therapy Assistants was Mar.1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 1 was Sep.1/18.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 2 was Sep.1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Admin Assistant 3 was Sep.1/21.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Clerk 4 (HC) was Sep.1/19.

Last Pay Equity lift for School Intervention Worker was Sep.1/20.

Last Pay Equity lift for Student Attendant was Sep.1/21.

The SAA3's rate of pay is adjusted to ensure a 5% differential between SAA2's and SAA3's.

^{*} No Pay Equity lift.